
                             

                            

                    

                                  

 

         

 

                     

 

   

                         

                        

 

   

                         

                        

 

   

                         

                        

 

                  

 

                   

         

               

 

 

                            

                 

                 

                     

                 

                 

                

 

                       

 

 

 

 

                       

                  

         

Abstract Return 
Confederate Forces 

Department of Alabama, Mississippi, and East Louisiana 
10 May 1864 

General Staff (10/0) 

Loring's Division 
Infantry 
Artillery 

(391/4,283) 
(19/452) 

French's Division 
Infantry 
Artillery 

(248/2,072) 
(11/161) 

Sear's Brigade 
Infantry 
Artillery 

(120/1,713) 
(4/84) 

Wither's Command (125/869) 

Engineer Troops 
Paroled & Exchanged Prisoners 
Post of Columbus, Miss. 

(16/111) 
(43/305) 
(15/151) 

Cavalry 
Staff 
Jackson's Division 
Ferguson's Brigade 
Adams' Command 
9th Alabama Regiment 
General Lee's escort 
General Polk's escort 

(13/0) 
(227/2,529) 
(142/1,579) 
(114/1,185) 
(33/322) 
(2/79) 
(4/49) 

Grand Total (1,539/15,944) 

Commanding Officer:
 Major General S.D.Lee
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