Abstract Return Confederate Forces Department of Alabama, Mississippi, and East Louisiana

10 May 1864

Commanding Officer: Major Gene	eral S.D.Lee
General Staff	(10/0)
Loring's Division Infantry Artillery	(391/4,283) (19/452)
French's Division Infantry Artillery	(248/2,072) (11/161)
Sear's Brigade Infantry Artillery	(120/1,713) (4/84)
Wither's Command	(125/869)
Engineer Troops Paroled & Exchanged Prisoners Post of Columbus, Miss.	(16/111) (43/305) (15/151)
Cavalry Staff Jackson's Division Ferguson's Brigade Adams' Command 9th Alabama Regiment General Lee's escort General Polk's escort	(13/0) (227/2,529) (142/1,579) (114/1,185) (33/322) (2/79) (4/49)
Grand Total	(1,539/15,944)

U.S. War Department, The War of the Succession, A Compilation of Official Records of the Union and Confederate Armies, Government Printing Office; Washington D.C. 1882